

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 713 OF 2009

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Brij Pal & Ors ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 714 OF 2009

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Damodar & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 715 OF 2009

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Chhotku & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

CrI.A.No. 713 of 2009

This is an Appeal by Special Leave Petition granted vide this Court's Order dated 13th April, 2009. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the four Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.4.

CrI.A.Nos. 714 & 715 of 2009

These are appeals by Special Leave Petitions granted vide this Court's Order dated 13th April, 2009. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the Respondents in Criminal Appeal No. 714 of 2009 and they are represented by Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the seven Respondents in Criminal Appeal No. 715 of 2009 and they are represented by Krishan Pal Singh, Advocate.

It is further submitted that common Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received in each matter and same are available in the Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has filed additional documents in Criminal Appeal No. 713 of 2009 and same are placed with appeal paper books. In Criminal Appeal Nos. 714 & 715 of 2009, no additional documents have been filed by the parties and the appeals above mentioned are ready for hearing vide Registrar Court's Order dated 30th July, 2012.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of February, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate
323, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
4, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
4. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate
35, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
5. Mr. Krishan Pal Singh, Advocate
115, C.K. Daphtary Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR